
 
Charliene Berarm HB 5147  
 

From: Philip [mailto:cberarm@comcast.net]  

Sent: Thursday, February 27, 2014 1:06 PM 
To: Jane Stumpf; Pat Johnston; Janet Hensley; Judy Warner; Kathryn Watkins; kathy west; Jean Lorton; 

Madi Lundin; lgcdial 
Cc: Mary McLaughlin; Vickie McGuigan; marjorie white; Catherine O'Connor; Pat Reeder; Shelia 

Thurman; Terri Schmoldt; sallie hillenmeyer 

Subject: Fwd: Please take 2 minutes to help fight CMV 

 

My daughter-in-law, Farah, is asking for support in getting this bill passed in 
Connecticut, and is spearheading the effort to get the same bill passed in Texas.  She 
and I so appreciate your helping us with this much needed education in all states. 
Charliene 
 

 
From: "Farah Armstrong" <farah.armstrong@gmail.com> 
To: "Kate Ghazi" <kateghazi@gmail.com>, "Evan F Ghazi" <evan.ghazi@bp.com>, 
"Leslie Jelsma" <leslie.jelsma@gmail.com>, "Christi Wile" <christiwile@hotmail.com>, 
"Christie Lyle" <christie_lyle@hotmail.com>, "Lou Anne Dulaney" 
<louannedulaney@hotmail.com>, "Laura Kirkham" <lauramkirkham@hotmail.com>, 
"Nicole Moss" <nikkivmoss@gmail.com>, "jennifer vardeman" 
<jevardeman@yahoo.com>, "Lindsey Callegari" <lindsey.callegari@gmail.com>, "Kerri 
Westmoreland" <kerriwestmoreland@hotmail.com>, "Lynn Walker" 
<maguirecl@hotmail.com>, "Amy Zoch" <amybumpzoch@gmail.com>, 
cberarm@comcast.net, "Ansley Lumpkin" <aelumpkin@gmail.com> 
Sent: Thursday, February 27, 2014 8:16:54 AM 
Subject: Please take 2 minutes to help fight CMV 
 
Dearest friends,  
 
There is a CMV mom in Connecticut that is testifying in support of Bill HB 5147 
tomorrow to require OB's to educate pregnant patients about CMV.  If you could spare 
two minutes to copy and send the text below to show your support of this bill, I would 
greatly appreciate it.  We will be working to push for the same law in Texas and are 
hoping that the women in Connecticut will return our favor at that time.  Please feel free 
to forward this on if you choose. 
 
Please send this email by 5 pm today in order to be included in tomorrow's 
testimony!! 
Send email to: phc.testimony@cga.ct.gov and cc: saundersbooks@aol.com, gdemmler@bcm.edu, 

farah.armstrong@gmail.com 
 
****************************************************************************************************
********************* 
Suggested Text: (feel free to adjust or use your own words if you prefer) 
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I had not heard of congenital CMV before my friend lost her second child, Madeline Leigh, on February 12th due to 
CMV related complications.  Madeline was only 12 days old.   
 
It only takes a few minutes of on-line research to discover that CMV is a common virus and not harmful among 
toddlers, that is transmitted by exchange of body fluids. In those same few minutes of research it becomes clear that 
there are simple precautionary measures that pregnant women can implement to lower the incidence of infection. 
Women who want to expand their families deserve to know that there is a risk of infection and that there are simple 
measures they can take to significantly reduce that risk.  
 
I support Bill HB 5147 for CMV awareness, and CMV education for all pregnant women and CMV testing and 
treatment for newborns ! 
 
***************************************************************************************************************************** 
 
Thank you all for your continued love and support, 
Farah 
 
 


